FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-09-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

102148453

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New O O X Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel #								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1) IVY HO 6/20/2002								
Name (line 2) Execution Date								
Month Day Year Name (line 1) TOD WOOD 6/20/2002								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) D HOCH CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the								
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1) No. 49, Sec. 1, Ya Tan Rd., Tan Zee Shiang of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (line 3) Taichung Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000023 10178464 07/01/2002 DLY111 02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0227

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678			
Name Morton J. I	Rosenberg				
Address(Ilne 1) Rosenberg.	Klein & Lee				
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellico	tt Center Drive. Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott Ci	ty, MD 21043				
Address(line 4)					
Pages Enter the total num including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance docu ichments.	ment # 3			
Application Number(s) or Pa		additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Nun Patent Application Nun	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property). nt Number(s)			
Patent Application Num		III (Manibel (3)			
	,				
If this document is being filed together with	h a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year			
signed by the first named executing inven	tor.	6/20/2002			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (F	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application nonly if a U.S. Application		PCT			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties En	nter the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account				
	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2011			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .			
Statement and Signature	•				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Morton J. Rosenberg	Waiton J. (1) a	1 6/24/02			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0228

					ASSIGNM	ENT DEED	
This	s Assignm	ent agr	eement is ap	plicable to an	i invention enti	tled (invention	Title) BICYCLE FRAME ASSEMBLY
Tho	DATENIT	DIGHT	'S referred to	in this parec	mont are:		
(Check one)	🗓 a	Patent	Application for	or this inventi	ion, executed t	by the ASSIGN	IOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed ued
The	PATENT	.s. Pate	S assigned u	nder this agr	eement are:	, ISSU	Jed
(Check one)	∑ U □ w aı	.S. Pato orldwid ny U.S.	ent rights only	y ts. In this ca: cation identifi	se, the Assignated above.	ae shall have ti	he right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of	sole or fir	st inver	ntor) IVY	HO			
(Address) _	Nc	. 49	Sec. 1	Ya Tan	Rd., Tan	Zee Shian	g, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of	second ic	int inve	entor, if anv)	TOD WOO)D		
(Address) _	Nc	49	, Sec. 1	, Ya Tan	Rd., Tan	Zee Shian	g, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- The	First ASS	IGNEE	referred to i	n this agreen	nent is:		
(Name of Ass	sianee)	D'H	OCH CORPO	DRATION		m	hiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.
Address of A	Assignee)	NO	. 49, Sec	:. I, Ya	Tan Rd.,	Tan Zee S	hiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.
			NEE referred				
(Name of Ass (Address of A	signee) Assianee)						
`	• ,						
			E referred to				
Address of A	signee) Assianee)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	First AS						
(Ch	eck one)		an individual a partnership	`			
		X	a Corporatio	n ofTai	wan, R.O.	C	
	_					(State or	r Country)
	Second A		NEE is: an individual				dar.
(01)	ieck one)		a partnership				
		010115				(State or	r Country)
	Third AS		E is: an individual				
(CII	ieck one)		a partnership)			
				n of			
The is acknowled	ASSIGN	OR(S), and do	in considerat o hereby assi	ion of \$1.00 gn the follow	paid by each A ing to each AS	SSIGNEE, and	r Country) d other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whice successors and assigns:
	the	full and	d exclusive ric	ant to the inve	ention;		
	an e	equal in	iterest in and	to the entire	right, title and	interest in and	to the PATENT RIGHTS; and er foreign applications for this invention.
Δς	2 11 the of	Palant	t Annlications	assigned una	der this Agreei	ment. the ASSI	IGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissione	er of Pater	nts and	Trademarks	to issue all L	etters Patent t.	o the ASSIGNE	EE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
antica sight ti	itia and int	toract f	for the sole II	se and eniovi	ment of said A	.SSIGNEE(s). t	their successors and assigns.
Fur	ther, the A	SSIGN	IOR(s) agree	(s) to commu	inicate to said	ASSIGNEE(s),	, or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respect	ing said	invention, a	na testity in a	iny legal proce	euings, sign ai all necessarv a	Il lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
substitute, re	said ASSI	GNFF	(s), make all	rightful oaths	and generally	do everything	necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors a	and assign	is, to ob	btain and enf	orce proper p	protection for s	aid invention.	
	ä	(200)	(20)	IVY HO ((HO IS FAN	MILY <u>NAME)</u>	6/20/2002
	(Signatu	ire of s	ole or first inv	rentor)			(Date)
		7-1	11.	eal TOD	MOOD (MOO	DD IS	6/20/2002
	(Signati	UCUL OF S	acond invent	or if any) I	FAMILY NAM	ΛΕ) Το	(Date)
	Joignall	15 OL 21	π IVCIIII	., w., 1	. aga a an ang a an a	/	
	(Signati	ire of th	nird inventor,	if anv)			(Date)
	(UIGHAH)	() ()	,,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,				

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0229